

SHIVE-HATTERY, INC.
 2839 Northgate Drive
 Iowa City, Iowa 52245-9568
 (319) 354-3040 FAX (319) 354-6921

TABULATION OF BIDS

Client: City of University Heights
 Project Name: 2017 Street Improvements
 S-H Project #: 1171020-25-002

Bid Date: May 22, 2017, 2:00 P.M.
 Location: Shive-Hattery, 2839 Northgate Drive, IC
 Page No.: 1 of 2

NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER			L.L. Pelling Company, Inc. 1425 West Penn Street North Liberty, Iowa 52317		Engineer's Estimate					
Addendum No. 1			YES							
Bid Security			YES							
Bidder Status Form			YES							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	Subgrade Preparation	595 SY	\$2.95	\$1,755.25	\$4.00	\$2,380.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	Subbase, Modified	318 SY	\$9.40	\$2,989.20	\$30.00	\$9,540.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	Subbase, Granular	290 SY	\$9.40	\$2,726.00	\$30.00	\$8,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	Subdrain, Longitudinal, 6 In.	64 LF	\$21.00	\$1,344.00	\$20.00	\$1,280.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	Subdrain Outlet, CMP, 8 In.	3 EA	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$200.00	\$600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	Intake, Type SW-512, 24 In.	1 EA	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	Remove Manhole	1 EA	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	Pavement, PCC, 10 In.	416 SY	\$110.00	\$45,760.00	\$75.00	\$31,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	Curb and Gutter, PCC, 2.0 Ft.	50 LF	\$35.50	\$1,775.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
11	Cleaning and Preparatio of Base	0.18 MILE	\$10,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$720.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12	HMA Surface Patches	38 TON	\$140.00	\$5,320.00	\$165.00	\$6,270.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
13	HMA Interlayer Base, 3/8", PG 58-34E	186 TON	\$115.00	\$21,390.00	\$100.00	\$18,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
14	HMA ST Intermediate, 1/2", PG 58-28S	288 TON	\$79.50	\$22,896.00	\$90.00	\$25,920.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
15	HMA ST Surf, 1/2", PG 58-28S, No Fric	297 TON	\$82.00	\$24,354.00	\$90.00	\$26,730.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
16	Removal of Sidewalk	205 SY	\$29.95	\$6,139.75	\$12.00	\$2,460.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
17	Removal of Curb	20 LF	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$20.00	\$400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
18	Sidewalk, PCC, 4 In.	151 SY	\$85.00	\$12,835.00	\$54.00	\$8,154.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
19	Sidewalk, PCC, 6 In.	128 SY	\$105.00	\$13,440.00	\$60.00	\$7,680.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
20	Sidewalk, PCC, Integral Curb	41 LF	\$80.00	\$3,280.00	\$40.00	\$1,640.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
21	Detectable Warning, Cast Iron	121 SF	\$49.00	\$5,929.00	\$40.00	\$4,840.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
22	Full Depth Patches, PCC, 7 In.	117 SY	\$125.00	\$14,625.00	\$72.00	\$8,424.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
23	Milling	3,377 SY	\$5.25	\$17,729.25	\$4.60	\$15,534.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
24	Pavement Removal	425 SY	\$15.00	\$6,375.00	\$12.00	\$5,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
25	Painted Pavement Markings, Solvent/Waterborne	11.80 STA	\$105.00	\$1,239.00	\$60.00	\$708.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
26	Painted Symbols and Legends	2 EA	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$84.00	\$168.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
27	Sod	40 SQ	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
28	Mobilization	1 LS	\$17,050.00	\$17,050.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
29	Concrete Washout	1 LS	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
30	Traffic Sign	8 EA	\$345.00	\$2,760.00	\$194.00	\$1,552.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
31	Flagger	30 EA	\$410.00	\$12,300.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	TOTAL BASE BID			\$265,146.45		\$235,000.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1										
32	Biocell - Excavation, Grading and Backfill	51.9 CY	\$95.40	\$4,951.26	\$30.00	\$1,557.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
33	Biocell - Mulch, River Rock, 1.5 In.	2.0 CY	\$132.50	\$265.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
34	Biocell - Mulch, River Rock, 6 In.	3.4 CY	\$159.00	\$540.60	\$200.00	\$680.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
35	Biocell - Modified Soil Mix	6.4 CY	\$95.40	\$610.56	\$100.00	\$640.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
36	Biocell - Perennial Plant with Warranty	43 EA	\$42.40	\$1,823.20	\$20.00	\$860.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
37	Biocell - Subdrain In Cleanout, Type A-2, 6 In.	1 EA	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
38	Biocell - Subdrain, HDPE, 6 In.	44 LF	\$31.80	\$1,399.20	\$25.00	\$1,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
39	Biocell - Limestone Wall Stone, 12 In. by 12 In.	181 LF	\$62.00	\$11,222.00	\$40.00	\$7,240.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
40	Biocell - Storage Aggregate - 1 in. Clean (Grad. No. 3)	30.3 TON	\$106.00	\$3,211.80	\$45.00	\$1,363.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
41	Biocell - Filter Aggregate - 3/8 In. Washed (Grad. No. 21)	3.7 TON	\$212.00	\$784.40	\$150.00	\$555.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1			\$25,338.02		\$14,795.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 2										
42	Crack and Joint Cleaning and Filling, Hot Pour	4,700 LF	\$2.25	\$10,575.00	\$3.00	\$14,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 2			\$10,575.00		\$14,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00